BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF OZAUKEE COUNTY BOARD MEMBER (VOLUNTEER)

WHO WE ARE:

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Ozaukee County has served local youth facing adversity since 1974. Our one-to-one mentoring programs match safe and caring adults to youth who would benefit from the special friendship, guidance, and support needed to help them reach their fullest potential.

THE ROLE:

We are looking for individuals to join our Board of Directors who:

- Are able to bring diverse and varied perspectives to the Board and who are representative of the diverse populations of Ozaukee County
- Are committed to attending and actively participating in Board meetings and Committee discussions;
- Have the ability to work with their fellow Board members in a collegial manner;
- Possess independent judgement and have the candor and willingness to discuss challenging issues;
- Are prepared to leverage their personal and professional connections to further the interests of Big Brothers Big Sisters of Ozaukee County.

THE COMMITMENT:

- Board members are expected to attend up to 6 meetings per year, in person or by video conferencing, and are expected to review materials in advance of Board meetings and come prepared to ask questions and participate in discussions.
- Board members are expected to serve on one or more committees of the Board and to actively participate in Committee work.
- Board terms last for up to 2 years and can be renewed.

DESIRED SKILLS AND EXPERTISE:

Based on our current Board Composition, we are currently recruiting leaders, giving preference to those with expertise in the following areas:

- Legal w/some experience with nonprofits
- Marketing
- Finance

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:

- Directors must be at least 18 years old and live or work in Ozaukee County
- Complete a criminal background check and have no history of violence toward youth

HOW TO APPLY:

If you fit the profile above and would benefit personally and professionally by contributing your experience and expertise to meet the needs of Big Brothers Big Sisters of Ozaukee County, please contact Nicole Bulow at nicoleb@bbsoz.org or by calling 262-377-0784.